
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAY 2024

R1 28 May 2024 | Toulouse | BOULINGRIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 214234
	 2	 383306
	 3	 548070
	 4	 359337
	 5	 828214
	 6	 3852
	 7	 592432
	 8	 645573
	 9	 560505
	10	 400709
	11	 340667

SILPENY (FR)
DELIA CHOPE (FR)
BLOOD DIAMOND (FR)
BAILEYS TOPAZE (FR)
TEMPO (FR)
MACANELLA (FR)
RECONNECT (IRE)
GEE WHIZZER (FR)
MARQUISE VERA (FR)
SCAR CHOPE (FR)
DADAS BOY (IRE)

61
60
59.5
58.5
57
57
55
54.5
54.5
53.5
53

4
11
7
9
2
5
10
1
6
3
8

LU  ARMAND  2.5 
A CRASTUS
A GUTIERREZ VAL
H JOURNIAC
T PICCONE
G T DE PREVAUX
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
F VERON
S LE QUILLEUC
M FOULON
V SEGUY

D GUILLEMIN
O DE
M ROLDAN
J BOISNARD
H PANTALL
M ROLDAN
MME J SOUBAGNE
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
A ESTRABOL
O DE
H PEREIRA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
48

	 6-�1�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-4
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-4
	11-�1�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	16-�3�-4-1
	16-�2�-0-2
	 9-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-2

$23,136
$10,177
$16,779
$11,869
$20,252
$7,505
$39,857
$26,356
$974
$13,673
$1,865

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SILPENY (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $23,136
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Silly Lady (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/01/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Mme P Papon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Rayo De Luz	 2:08.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau
4 of 5	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 55.5	 $--	 Charlus	 2:04.50		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
2 of 6	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 59	 $--	 May	 1:26.20		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 60	 $--	 Lor Lagoon	 1:31.20		  ........Lnk...............................Tarbes
4 of 6	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 Lu  Armand	 61	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:17.90		  ........ 4¾...................................Dax

2 DELIA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-4 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Dona Chope (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-4 Turf: 8-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/o De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Zorken	 1:12.62		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Vivelavie	 1:12.40		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
3 of 7	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Eclaire La Vie	 1:13.66		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ...... 16¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 6	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 60.5	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:17.90		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax

3 BLOOD DIAMOND (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,779
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Diamond Light (USA) (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/23 (280 Days)
Owner: Ji Villar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 See You Around	 1:26.10		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 9	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Julica	 1:42.20		  ...... 34¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 24Mar24	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 A Gallo	 58.5	 $--	 Velerin	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼............................... Madrid
7 of 8	 07Apr24	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 58	 $--	 Spirituale	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼............................... Madrid
12 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ...... 17½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 BAILEYS TOPAZE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-4 Prize Money: $11,869
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Baileys Perle (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Lutece Racing/g Belloir/boisnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Word’s Out	 1:17.65		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Star From The East	 1:17.24		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $--	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:18.10		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Lily Ofthe Kingdon	 1:43.04		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
7 of 11	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Holy See	 1:42.77		  ...... 10½............................Pornichet
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5 TEMPO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,252
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Baileys Coquette (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler/p Nataf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Houbi	 1:18.61		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Spielman	 1:25.12		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Goldfield	 1:18.91	 	 .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 57.5	 $--	 Rue Mia	 1:08.00		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 MACANELLA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,505
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marcela Howard (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Arruti Corta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 06Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Donalya	 1:41.20		  ........... 4...................................Pau
8 of 11	 10Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Monna Vanna	 1:39.30		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
5 of 6	 06Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 M Meyer	 55.5	 $--	 Motadarrek	 2:06.00		  ...... 10¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Lor Lagoon	 1:31.20		  ..........nk...............................Tarbes

7 RECONNECT (IRE) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-4-1 Prize Money: $39,857
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 5-1-2-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Cead Mile Failte (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 08/12/23 (172 Days)
Owner: X Salles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:23.40		  ...... 10¾...................................Pau
2 of 8	 02Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Letwar	 1:36.10		  ........... 4...................................Pau
4 of 13	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Garmi	 1:30.40		  ........ 9¼...............................Tarbes
3 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 56.5	 $--	 Dakovka	 1:51.76		  ........ 5¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 55	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:17.90		  ..........nk...................................Dax

8 GEE WHIZZER (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-0-2 Prize Money: $26,356
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Pinaruh (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/24 (131 Days)
Owner: M Fernandez De Arroyabe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18Feb24	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 Don Bosco	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................................Doha
5 of 11	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Magic Perseverance	 1:26.03		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 5	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Monna Vanna	 1:48.17		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Lor Lagoon	 1:31.20		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
3 of 6	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:17.90		  ........ 4¾...................................Dax

9 MARQUISE VERA (FR) Trainer: A Estrabol Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $974
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Line Et Bleu (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Amoureuse	 1:26.82		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Boche	 53.5	 $--	 Unexpected Girl	 1:42.13		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
5 of 12	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 1:42.95		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 10	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55.5	 $--	 Zvalikova	 1:29.54		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 S Le Quilleuc	 51.5	 $--	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 SCAR CHOPE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,673
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 53.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Scarlett Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (404 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 07Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Gogoka	 1:09.92		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
98 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Yeux Noisettes	 1:32.60		  ...... 20¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 19Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $--	 Perli Chope	 1:23.40		  ........ 5½...................................Pau
11 of 13	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Garmi	 1:30.40		  ...... 29¾...............................Tarbes
9 of 13	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:41.11		  ...... 28¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 DADAS BOY (IRE) Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,865
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 53 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Cape Joy (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mo Costa Cerqueira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $8	 Moyola	 1:13.03		  ........ 4¼........................ lost 3rd post
14 of 14	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $--	 Motadarrek	 2:04.30		  ...... 20¼...................................Pau
6 of 7	 10Dec23	 DOH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N De Julian	 55	 $--	 Origen	 1:27.05		  ...... 16¾.................................Doha
6 of 6	 25Feb24	 DOH	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 N De Julian	 57.5	 $--	 Dark Before Dawn	 -- --- --		  ......... 50.................................Doha
7 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 58	 $--	 Sevenday	 1:31.50		  ...... 10½...............................Tarbes
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R2 28 May 2024 | Toulouse | DU SOUVENIR STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133752
	 2	 221588
	 3	 136046
	 4	 125543
	 5	 161177
	 6	 419224
	 7	 911892
	 8	 150108

BREIZH EAGLE (FR)
TURN CARTWHEELS (FR)
RAJAPOUR (IRE)
MAROON SIX (FR)
AUTUMN PRIDE (IRE)
HURRICANE (FR)
LONG AGO
INCRACKABLE (GER)

59
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5

6
4
8
5
2
7
3
1

T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 
M MEYER  1.5 
F VERON
LU  ARMAND  2.5 
D MORIN  1.5 
C BERGE  2.5 

J BOISNARD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
J C ROUGET
MME J SOUBAGNE
D WATRIGANT
B MONTZEY
F ROHAUT
G HERNON

6
4
4
5
8
5
4
4

G
M
G
H
H
G
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
GER

103
--
108
--
75
--
90
--

	19-�5�-2-4
	 9-�2�-3-1
	 8-�3�-0-1
	28-�6�-6-5
	30-�5�-4-3
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-0-0

$167,990
$61,944
$70,669
$120,419
$82,225
$21,678
$27,989
$9,558

	12-�3�-1-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BREIZH EAGLE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 6 Total: 19-5-2-4 Prize Money: $167,990
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Breizh Touch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-5-1-1 Last Win: 24/09/23 (247 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/perron/evees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:21.26		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 03Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:27.13		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:49.68	 	 ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:51.09		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:20.86		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 TURN CARTWHEELS (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: $61,944
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Atlantic Light (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 23/07/23 (310 Days)
Owner: C Wright/a Macdonald/w Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 American Sonja	 1:40.93		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Elounda Queen	 1:39.89		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 16Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:49.89		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Perama	 2:16.10		  ......... 16............................ Toulouse
8 of 8	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:59.00		  ...... 19¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 RAJAPOUR (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: $70,669
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Raydara (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/10/22 (587 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 103	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:44.64		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Big Rock	 1:55.48		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:02.63		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Divin Propos	 1:40.39		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 8	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Rock Boy	 1:25.95		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 MAROON SIX (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 5 Total: 28-6-6-5 Prize Money: $120,419
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-3-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-4
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Aussie Style (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 25-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-3-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (257 Days)
Owner: G bellocq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 59	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:35.70		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 8	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 58.5	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:25.12		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 M Meyer	 60.5	 $--	 Wally	 1:37.20		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
4 of 15	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Short Final	 1:35.62		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Ifach	 1:41.06		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch

TOULOUSE | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAY 2024

5 AUTUMN PRIDE (IRE) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 30-5-4-3 Prize Money: $82,225
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Rahiyah (USA) (USA) J+H: 7-3-0-1 Turf: 14-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/23 (228 Days)
Owner: Mme C Cabanne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:55.59		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:09.68		  ........ DH............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 10	 13Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 61	 $--	 Battle Of The Nile	 2:04.00		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
7 of 9	 04Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Veritable	 2:13.80		  ...... 21¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 2:03.42		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 HURRICANE (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,678
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Resplendence (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Mme S De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Woff	 1:16.53		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 19Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Leoparduccio	 1:21.40		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 02Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 61	 $--	 Royal Saxo	 1:23.80		  ..........nk...................................Pau
2 of 16	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	15]	 A Merou	 62.5	 $--	 Laris	 1:38.75		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 13	 11May24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 A Merou	 62.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:27.50		  ........ 5¼...............................Tarbes

7 LONG AGO Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $27,989
Jockey: D Morin (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Let It Be Me (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (334 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 08Jun23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57	 $21	 Cherry	 2:04.59		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
1 of 7	 29Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $*2.2	Elegancia	 2:12.99		  .......... ½.................................game
8 of 10	 28Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 56	 $--	 Midnight Mile	 2:08.66		  ...... 15¼................................ eased
9 of 9	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60	 $9.5	 Vera Verto	 2:28.82		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
2 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:06.28		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille

8 INCRACKABLE (GER) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,558
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (GER) Dam: Intimhir (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (254 Days)
Owner: G G Hernon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 16Jul23	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 Wladimir Panov	 56	 $--	 Extrabunt	 -- --- --		  ........ 7½.............................Mulheim
11 of 11	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Wladimir Panov	 54	 $--	 Andromede	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¾....................... Hoppegarten
1 of 7	 17Sep23	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 Wladimir Panov	 56	 $--	 Turfbeauty	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.............................Hanovre
10 of 10	 22Oct23	 HAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 Wladimir Panov	 57.5	 $--	 North Reliance	 -- --- --		  ...... 29½.............................Hanovre
8 of 8	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Ottery	 2:21.79		  ......... 38.................. ParisLongchamp
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R3 28 May 2024 | Toulouse | LARDENNE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 060903
	 2	 900813
	 3	 810504
	 4	 063008
	 5	 379940
	 6	 60087
	 7	 509225
	 8	 790359
	 9	 050522
	10	 038040
	11	 300940
	12	 752705
	13	 000007
	14	 037490
	15	 018907
	16	 080590

JOSHUA’S SPIRIT (FR)
PANDEMONIUM (FR)
TARCENAY (IRE)
EVAMIS (FR)
PEYRASSOL (FR)
BARBAGGIO
VIKING CITY (FR)
PINTXOPOTE (FR)
FEELIN LUCKY (FR)
ADHAMIY (FR)
FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR)
COCOA (FR)
SCHWANENSEE (FR)
TERRITORIO (FR)
VIENTIANE (FR)
KINGS OF LEON (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
53.5
52.5
52.5
52.5
52.5

12
5
15
4
14
6
3
16
1
9
10
11
13
2
7
8

M FOREST
LU  ARMAND  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G SANCHEZ
V SEGUY
M FOULON
H MOUESAN
G T DE PREVAUX
A WERLE
M MEYER  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
M ROMARY  1.5 
F VERON
S LE QUILLEUC
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
A CRASTUS

MME A ALVES
F SEGUIN
C MARTINON
MME A ALVES
H PEREIRA
A LARTIGAU
CALLEJO-SOLANA
M ROLDAN
MME AL GUILDOUX
MME S GAVILAN
A LARTIGAU
MME B SABLON
G HEURTAULT
MME A ALVES
H FROIDEFOND
R SANCHEZ

6
11
9
4
4
4
5
4
5
4
8
7
7
6
8
6

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
54
54
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�1�-2-3
	71-�9�-9-5
	160-�12�-9-14
	27-�0�-3-3
	10-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	31-�2�-4-3
	18-�0�-1-2
	36-�1�-4-1
	22-�1�-1-1
	66-�5�-4-6
	24-�0�-3-3
	39-�2�-4-3
	37-�0�-3-2
	21-�2�-0-2
	25-�1�-1-1

$27,247
$118,340
$150,531
$20,506
$2,218
$0
$20,975
$5,069
$33,122
$11,763
$82,058
$18,611
$45,140
$16,164
$21,033
$15,113

	6-�0�-0-2
	24-�4�-4-1
	70-�7�-3-5
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	24-�1�-2-3
	8-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 JOSHUA’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 12 Total: 25-1-2-3 Prize Money: $27,247
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Rolande (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/11/21 (937 Days)
Owner: Suc S Raffaello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	  ]	 A Ruiz Gonzalez	 70.5	 $--	 Bankiere	 4:53.75		  ........ 8¼................................Nancy
98 of 16	 12Nov23	 AUT	 turf	 4200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Faivre-picon	 71	 $--	 Reve De Prince	 5:40.67		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
9 of 9	 26Nov23	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	  ]	 G Faivre-picon	 72	 $--	 Apaulstar	 4:34.71		  ...... 16¾............................... Auteuil
12 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:53.20		  ........ 7½...............................Evreux
3 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 PANDEMONIUM (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 5 Total: 71-9-9-5 Prize Money: $118,340
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 31-5-8-3 Track: 9-0-1-0

11yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-5-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-4-1
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade (IRE) Dam: Hapsburg (FR) J+H: 14-2-0-3 Turf: 69-9-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-1-2 Last Win: 04/05/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 Lu  Armand	 59	 $--	 Remix	 2:25.10		  ...... 18¾...............................Tarbes
11 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 Lu  Armand	 53.5	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ......... 11............................ Toulouse
8 of 13	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 Lu  Armand	 58	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:59.73		  ...... 11¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 57.5	 $--	 Feelin Lucky	 2:47.60		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 13	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 57.5	 $--	 Soriane	 2:15.87		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 15 Total: 160-12-9-14 Prize Money: $150,531
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 58-4-1-5 Track: 9-4-1-1

9yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 40-1-1-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 70-7-3-5
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 30-5-2-1 Turf: 123-10-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 84-5-6-8 Last Win: 29/03/24 (60 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 P Lotout	 67	 $--	 Momour	 3:32.04		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
10 of 13	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Amiata	 2:41.60		  ...... 11¾..............................Moulins
5 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 2:04.93		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 13	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 A Daifi	 56	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:16.20		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 EVAMIS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 4 Total: 27-0-3-3 Prize Money: $20,506
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58.5 Good: 20-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Dyremis (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 52	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:31.00		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
3 of 13	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 54.5	 $--	 Grease	 3:19.87		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
11 of 13	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 59.5	 $--	 Phoenix Chop	 2:55.92		  ......... 29.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Phoenix Chop	 3:18.24		  ...... 18½............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Sea Salinas	 2:33.12		  ...... 22¾............................Pornichet
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5 PEYRASSOL (FR) Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 14 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,218
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol Dam: La Parabol (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Cdm  Castineira Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Khansa	 2:14.10		  ........ 7¼...................................Dax
9 of 11	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 Dabiradja	 1:25.10		  ........... 6...................................Dax
9 of 11	 23Dec23	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 C Perez	 54.5	 $--	 Jonah’s Lad	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¾.................................Doha
4 of 0	 03Mar24	 PDA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Fayos	 57.5	 $--	 Chelsea Square	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾...................................... --
11 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	13]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:18.80		  ......... 17...............................Tarbes

6 BARBAGGIO Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pearl Secret (UK) Dam: Scotch Bonnet (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lartigau/j Masounave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Salt Flake	 2:41.26		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 16	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $--	 Snobbish	 2:03.40		  ...... 29¾...................................Pau
10 of 11	 12Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:35.20		  ......... 17...................................Pau
8 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Hariasa	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼...............................Tarbes
7 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ........ 8¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 VIKING CITY (FR) Trainer: Callejo-Solana Barrier: 3 Total: 31-2-4-3 Prize Money: $20,975
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-3-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Machica (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mdc  Jimenez Hurtado

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 19Nov23	 LAZ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 J L Borrego	 60	 $--	 La Mal Amada	 -- --- --		  ........... 8............................... Madrid
9 of 9	 03Dec23	 DOH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 C Perez	 50	 $--	 Gran Belga	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾.................................Doha
2 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 S Le Quilleuc	 52.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:34.20		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Culture	 2:09.00		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 PINTXOPOTE (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 16 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: $5,069
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Worthadd (IRE) Dam: Pomposa (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alonso Roldan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 31Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $--	 Roatan	 2:32.80		  ........ 4¼...................................Pau
13 of 15	 08Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	15]	 S Topin	 51	 $--	 Angel Charly	 2:03.30		  ........ 8½...................................Pau
3 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Hariasa	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...............................Tarbes
5 of 13	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:59.73		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ......... 11............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 FEELIN LUCKY (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 1 Total: 36-1-4-1 Prize Money: $33,122
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 22-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Feelin Foxy (UK) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 24-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (512 Days)
Owner: Mme Al Guildoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Jussifer	 2:03.37		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:18.74		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Akinathor Game	 2:32.30		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
2 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Hariasa	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes
2 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 ADHAMIY (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,763
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Thawraat (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/23 (409 Days)
Owner: Mme S Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 03Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 G Meury	 55.5	 $--	 Kosy Mag	 3:20.07		  ........ 8½..........................Machecoul
8 of 15	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 Tigre Rouge	 2:55.17		  ...... 10¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 13	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Arcubiatu	 2:27.73		  ...... 34¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ........Lnk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ...... 23½.........................Saint-Cloud

TOULOUSE | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAY 2024

11 FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 10 Total: 66-5-4-6 Prize Money: $82,058
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 36-2-2-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 27-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-2-3
Sire: Alianthus (GER) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 54-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-4 Last Win: 30/10/21 (941 Days)
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 56.5	 $--	 Mavala	 2:48.83		  ...... 42¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 16	 18Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 T Foucher	 70.5	 $--	 Liebe Kinder	 2:04.20		  ........ 8¼...................................Pau
9 of 14	 02Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 60	 $--	 Cavani Kaizen	 2:28.94		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Hariasa	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...............................Tarbes
11 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ...... 14½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 COCOA (FR) Trainer: Mme B Sablon Barrier: 11 Total: 24-0-3-3 Prize Money: $18,611
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 17-0-2-3

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Malrose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Sablon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 14Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $--	 Mona Lisa	 2:04.40		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
2 of 14	 06Feb24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Topin	 51	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:38.90		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 54.5	 $--	 Tigre Rouge	 2:55.17		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 56	 $--	 Akinathor Game	 2:32.30		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 12	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $--	 Culture	 2:09.00		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse

13 SCHWANENSEE (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 13 Total: 39-2-4-3 Prize Money: $45,140
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52.5 Good: 21-1-4-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Girl On Fire (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 19-1-3-1 Turf: 29-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (437 Days)
Owner: G Heurtault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Mavala	 2:48.83		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--	 Brazing	 2:35.10		  ...... 23¾...................................Pau
14 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Remix	 2:25.10		  ...... 26¾...............................Tarbes
15 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $--	 Akinathor Game	 2:32.30		  ...... 16½............................ Toulouse
7 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 53	 $--	 Hariasa	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼...............................Tarbes

14 TERRITORIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 2 Total: 37-0-3-2 Prize Money: $16,164
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 52.5 Good: 18-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Dubai Empress (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 22Feb24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 R Dubord	 53	 $--	 Tigre Rouge	 2:55.17		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 11	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 55.5	 $--	 Armorigene	 3:18.00		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 R Dubord	 54.5	 $--	 Akinathor Game	 2:32.30		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 12	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $--	 Banana Shot	 1:55.50		  ........ 8¾...............................Evreux
12 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 53	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:47.60		  ......... 16............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

15 VIENTIANE (FR) Trainer: H Froidefond Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-0-2 Prize Money: $21,033
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay br fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Veneta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/23 (377 Days)
Owner: H Froidefond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Monfrere	 3:28.35		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
8 of 13	 25Jun23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $--	 Tundra	 2:22.40		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
9 of 12	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53.5	 $--	 Plateado	 2:34.30		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 12	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $--	 Pedraza Lescribaa	 2:28.30		  ........ 3¼...............................Tarbes
7 of 14	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $--	 Monfrere	 3:15.26		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy

16 KINGS OF LEON (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,113
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52.5 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Arkova (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Arenas Vila

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 55	 $--	 Brazing	 2:35.10		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
13 of 16	 23Dec23	 PAU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Sanchez	 55.5	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:03.70		  ......... 21...................................Pau
5 of 14	 10Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 52	 $--	 Tres Rush	 2:31.50		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
9 of 14	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Lovely Miss	 1:59.88		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Akinathor Game	 2:32.30		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
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R4 28 May 2024 | Toulouse | CURZAY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 091803
	 2	 25
	 3	 851082
	 4	 770191
	 5	 457990
	 6	 880134
	 7	 865406
	 8	 152072
	 9	 831480
	10	 202039
	11	 000840
	12	 406762
	13	 9440
	14	 890042
	15	 700330
	16	 000624
	17	 907010

GAHERIS (GER)
SIR PRINCE (FR)
ASPEN (FR)
COCOON QUATRE (FR)
SUPERIOR BEAUTY (IRE)
REMIX (FR)
PLATEADO (FR)
ASSIER
JYCROIS BELLEVUE (FR)
MA NOSTALGIE (FR)
PARABAK
ASHUTOR
NANTMOR (FR)
MONT STEELE (FR)
NOTRE HISTOIRE
THECLIMB (FR)
HARIASA (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
53.5

17
6
13
12
11
15
4
16
14
1
8
3
7
5
2
9
10

H MOUESAN
L DELOZIER
T PICCONE
M MEYER  1.5 
C CADEL
A GUTIERREZ VAL
F VERON
V SEGUY
M ROMARY  1.5 
A WERLE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
M FOREST
LU  ARMAND  1.5 
M FOULON
G T DE PREVAUX
A CRASTUS

R AVIAL LOPEZ
T FOURCY
R FRADET
C CORDUAN
R COSTA-AGUILAR
C ALONSO PENA
MME S GAVILAN
C BONIN
T FOURCY
MME C BEAUVOIR
J RESIMONT
M PELLETANT
D HENDERSON
F SEGUIN
G DAUVERGNE
M ROLDAN
G HEURTAULT

6
4
5
4
4
5
8
7
5
7
9
10
4
8
5
6
5

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
H
G
G
G
G
G
M

GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

81
--
--
--
--
--
77
74
--
--
--
85
--
56
--
--
--

	35-�4�-3-6
	 2-�0�-1-0
	40-�4�-6-9
	13-�2�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	70-�8�-6-6
	48-�6�-3-5
	13-�1�-1-1
	33-�2�-5-5
	46-�3�-3-3
	44-�7�-9-5
	 4-�0�-0-0
	52-�7�-5-6
	15-�1�-0-3
	44-�5�-4-4
	39-�4�-3-2

$39,972
$2,348
$72,243
$21,708
$7,593
$15,823
$114,947
$80,271
$16,320
$47,820
$63,179
$84,532
$3,451
$100,733
$13,409
$65,565
$47,583

	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-3
	6-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	34-�6�-2-4
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-2-2
	20-�1�-2-3
	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-2
	12-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 GAHERIS (GER) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 17 Total: 35-4-3-6 Prize Money: $39,972
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 60 Good: 26-2-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo bay ger g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Guavia (GER) (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 28/03/24 (61 Days)
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 A Lucas Toron	 56	 $--	 Angel Charly	 2:02.60		  ........... 5...................................Pau
1 of 7	 28Mar24	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Srta Tena, C	 66.5	 $--	 Flaming Glass	 2:15.27		  .......... ¾..................... San Sebastian
8 of 10	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 Miss C De Portugal	 60.5	 $--	 Bowland Park	 2:03.39		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau
15 of 15	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $--	 Damask Blade	 2:23.20		  ...... 11¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 A Lucas Toron	 58.5	 $--	 Kerdina	 3:19.34		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

2 SIR PRINCE (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: L Delozier WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Kadayna (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Fourcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Roi De L’air	 2:20.58		  ........ 1¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
5 of 11	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 M Romary	 58	 $--	 Kerdina	 3:19.34		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

3 ASPEN (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 13 Total: 40-4-6-9 Prize Money: $72,243
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 23-1-1-8 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 24-3-4-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aquamerica (USA) (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 28-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-4-1 Last Win: 20/03/24 (69 Days)
Owner: S Grandin/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Life’s A Breeze	 2:18.84		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Viking City	 2:34.20		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 3:01.75		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 L’indomptable	 2:41.73		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 13	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Tundra	 2:39.88		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

4 COCOON QUATRE (FR) Trainer: C Corduan Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,708
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Jufool (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (24 Days)
Owner: JY Corduan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Belle	 2:39.96		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Phoenix Chop	 2:55.92		  ...... 30¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Le Drakkar	 2:46.14		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Celeb	 2:12.35		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 55.5	 $--	 Ashutor	 2:45.50		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 SUPERIOR BEAUTY (IRE) Trainer: R Costa-aguilar Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,593
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Superior Charm (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Costa-aguilar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Jul23	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Gelabert	 55.5	 $--	 Salmarak	 -- --- --		  ......... 11..................... San Sebastian
7 of 10	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 Pianino	 2:27.70		  ........ 8¾...................................Dax
9 of 9	 02Sep23	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 N De Julian	 56	 $--	 Barenton	 -- --- --		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian
9 of 11	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 59	 $--	 Spirit Grey	 2:10.57		  ...... 11½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 28Dec23	 LAZ	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J L Borrego	 57	 $--	 Lady Mcqueen	 -- --- --		  ......... 24............................... Madrid

6 REMIX (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,823
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Gemix Dam: Music House (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (95 Days)
Owner: C Alonso Vidal De La Pena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $--	 Camarines	 2:46.30		  ...... 19¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 13	 10Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Bob La Bidouille	 2:31.50		  ...... 11¼...................................Pau
1 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Fineha	 2:25.10		  ........... 5...............................Tarbes
3 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:34.20		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
4 of 16	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:16.11		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 PLATEADO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 4 Total: 70-8-6-6 Prize Money: $114,947
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 37-6-5-4 Track: 7-1-0-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 23-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-6-2-4
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Airlight (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 18-4-1-0 Turf: 57-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/09/23 (262 Days)
Owner: R Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 01Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 C Robin	 51	 $--	 Laris	 2:27.76		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:18.80		  ........ 6¾...............................Tarbes
4 of 11	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $--	 Kayrat	 3:13.70		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
11 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ...... 24½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 12	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $--	 King Motif	 2:57.78		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant

8 ASSIER Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 16 Total: 48-6-3-5 Prize Money: $80,271
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57 Good: 29-4-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-2

7yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 21-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Gameday (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 28-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-3 Last Win: 13/12/23 (167 Days)
Owner: Ec Du Gave/c Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 C Cadel	 59.5	 $--	 Kerdina	 2:33.40		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
2 of 15	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	16]	 V Seguy	 52	 $--	 Tashaar	 2:03.60		  .......... ½...................................Pau
12 of 16	 10Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 C Cadel	 57	 $--	 Premiere D’estejo	 1:34.30		  ........... 6...................................Pau
7 of 13	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 M Bernadet	 59	 $--	 Angel Charly	 2:02.60		  ........... 4...................................Pau
2 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:18.80		  ........ 5½...............................Tarbes

9 JYCROIS BELLEVUE (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 14 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,320
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Aubonne (GER) (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Jp Bichon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 T Lefranc	 58.5	 $--	 Toriano	 2:12.22		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 04Oct23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 E Revolte	 59.5	 $--	 Qudillero	 2:29.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 M Romary	 52.5	 $--	 Spatial Merit	 2:20.38		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers
8 of 16	 03Dec23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $--	 Garry D’aze	 2:48.59		  ...... 11½................................ Craon
12 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 MA NOSTALGIE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 1 Total: 33-2-5-5 Prize Money: $47,820
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 19-2-2-3 Track: 10-0-1-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-2
Sire: Shakespearean (IRE) Dam: Amzaan (USA) (USA) J+H: 21-2-4-3 Turf: 23-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 16/06/22 (712 Days)
Owner: Mme M Herisson/g Mousset/barbot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Valina	 2:02.20		  ......... 19...................................Pau
2 of 15	 23Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Charm King	 2:05.10		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
11 of 13	 10Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $--	 Bob La Bidouille	 2:31.50		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
3 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 60	 $--	 Remix	 2:25.10		  ........... 5...............................Tarbes
9 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ........ 6¼............................ Toulouse
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11 PARABAK Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 8 Total: 46-3-3-3 Prize Money: $63,179
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 27-2-1-3 Track: 12-2-1-1

9yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-3
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Parandeh (FR) J+H: 19-2-2-2 Turf: 38-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (420 Days)
Owner: K Moysset/mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Rouge	 2:43.40		  ...... 40½............................ Toulouse
10 of 14	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Assier	 2:34.90		  ........... 7...................................Pau
8 of 14	 06Feb24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:38.90		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $--	 Remix	 2:25.10		  ........ 5¾...............................Tarbes
15 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Aspen	 2:34.20		  ......... 17............................ Toulouse

12 ASHUTOR Trainer: M Pelletant Barrier: 3 Total: 44-7-9-5 Prize Money: $84,532
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice (AUS) Dam: Ashalanda (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/10/17 (2406 Days)
Owner: M Pelletant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 19	 16Jun20	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 Megan Nicholls	 54.5	 $29	 Coeur De Lion	 4:27.51		  ......... 50...................weakened 2f out
6 of 8	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Morisot	 2:44.90		  ........ 3¾..............................Moulins
7 of 9	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 A Peltier	 65	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:38.51		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy
6 of 13	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 57	 $--	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:39.05		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
2 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

13 NANTMOR (FR) Trainer: D Henderson Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,451
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Gibraltar Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 J Plateaux	 56	 $--	 Belle Anse	 1:35.60		  ...... 10½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 16	 31Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	14]	 S Topin	 51	 $--	 Roatan	 2:32.80		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
4 of 11	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 A Subias	 55	 $--	 Grease	 2:30.57		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 02Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Illustre Bere	 2:29.87		  ...... 47½............................Pornichet

14 MONT STEELE (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 5 Total: 52-7-5-6 Prize Money: $100,733
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 29-3-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-2
Sire: Montmartre Dam: European Style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-2-1 Last Win: 03/08/23 (299 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Golf Course

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Mon Ricin	 2:23.05		  ...... 15¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ...... 28½............................ Toulouse
10 of 11	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 53	 $--	 Kayrat	 3:13.70		  ...... 11½............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 11	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $--	 Kerdina	 3:19.34		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch

15 NOTRE HISTOIRE Trainer: G Dauvergne Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-0-3 Prize Money: $13,409
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-2

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Waltz Key (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/09/23 (249 Days)
Owner: G Dauvergne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand	 52.5	 $--	 Verlan	 2:39.60		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 51.5	 $--	 Rouge	 2:43.40		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Assier	 2:34.90		  .......... ½...................................Pau
3 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 55	 $--	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 16	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:16.11		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

16 THECLIMB (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 9 Total: 44-5-4-4 Prize Money: $65,565
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 54.5 Good: 22-3-2-4 Track: 9-2-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lady Melior (FR) J+H: 19-1-4-2 Turf: 37-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (379 Days)
Owner: A Sanchez Iceta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Mouesan	 52	 $--	 Cheese	 2:31.60		  ...... 13¼...................................Pau
10 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 A Gallo Godoy	 57.5	 $--	 Jubile	 2:25.40		  ...... 12¼...............................Tarbes
6 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 54.5	 $--	 Chief Of Stall	 2:18.80		  ........... 7...............................Tarbes
2 of 15	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 53.5	 $--	 Karkhov	 2:05.75		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 13	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Soriane	 2:15.87		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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17 HARIASA (FR) Trainer: G Heurtault Barrier: 10 Total: 39-4-3-2 Prize Money: $47,583
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53.5 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Hamadryade (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/24 (45 Days)
Owner: G Heurtault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 23Feb24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	14]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $--	 Remix	 2:25.10		  ......... 14...............................Tarbes
7 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:34.20		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
11 of 12	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Culture	 2:09.00		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 58	 $--	 Feelin Lucky	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes
10 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ...... 17½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat


